

Mahatma Gandhi Mission's

MEDICAL COLLEGE

Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209. Ph: (022) 27433404,27437991, 27437992 Fax⁻ (022) 27430320 E-mail: <u>mgmmcnb@gmail.com</u>, Web: <u>www.mgmmcnm.edu.in</u>

MGM/MED-C/2023/

First MBBS Admission 2023-24 (MCC/DGHS) Fees structure

S.N.	Particulars	Amou	Amount	
Α.	Tuition Fees (as per MGMIHS)			
1.	Tuition Fees (For Merit Student)	Rs.21000	Rs.2100000/-	
2.	Tuition Fees (For NRI student)		938/-Equivalent Indian Rupees (Rs. 45 Lakhs per year)	
	Tuition fees should be in Demand Draft, favor of "MGM Institute of Health Sciences" payable at Navi Mumbai/Mumbai at the time of online admission. The students who are paid Registration Fees at MCC can be reimbursed /collected from MCC only. Not from college			
В.	Other Fees The following Students charges should be paid only once at the time of admission (for 4 & ½ Years) in MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai, after their admission. The Students those who are doing RTGS / online payment should compulsorily collect receipt at the time of commencement of classes from Ground floor Accounts section.			
1	Charges towards Sports for full course (Including registration, charges of sports events outside campuintercollegiate, MGM Olympics etc)	20000.00	To be paid in MGM Medical College,	
2	Charges towards Cultural activities for full course(4 Yrs)	& ½ 20000.00		
3	Gymkhana Fees for full course (4 & ½ Yrs)	10000.00	only	
4	Charges for stationary (02 Aprons, Journals (CBME 4 & ½ Yrs & log Book, ID Card (Digital) / Library Ca	full 10000.00 rds)		
5	Welfare fund celebrations of National Days, Annual Days, Hand Book & Magazine (Mosaic) for full cours 1/2 Years)	10000.00 se (4		
6	Alumni Registration Fees	500.00		
7	Security Deposit (refundable)	1,00,000.00 Total 1,70,500.00	-	

The above amount of Rs. 1,70,500/- (Rs. One Lakh Seventy Thousand Five Hundred only) may be paid by DD in the name of "MGM Medical College Navi Mumbai" Payable at Navi Mumbai / Mumbai or by RTGS/NIFT (Details can collect after admission only)

Date: 20/07/2023



Mahatma Gandhi Mission's

MEDICAL COLLEGE

Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209.
Ph: (022) 27433404,27437991, 27437992 Fax: (022) 27430320
E-mail: mgmmcnb@gmail com, Web: www.mgmmcnm.edu.in

HOSTEL & MESS FEES

	UG HOSTEL IS OPTIONAL (NOT COM	IPULSORY)
1.	Hostel Charges per year (Sharing Room)	7500/month x 12 = 90,000.00
2.	Mess Charges per year	7500/month x 12 = 90,000 00
3.	Hostel Deposit (Refundable)	20000.00
4.	Mess Deposit (Refundable)	20,000.00
	Total	2,20,000.00

- a. Those who need to avail Hostel & Mess facility, kindly pay Rs. 2,20,000.00.00 by DD in the name of "MGM Medical College Navi Mumbai" Payable at Navi Mumbai / Mumbai or by RTGS/NIFT (at the time of admission)
- b. For Hostellers Gym fees Rs. 4000/- is to be paid subsequent years. (only from 2nd year onwards)
- c. If you opted for hostel, mess is compulsory for Hostellers.
- d. Those who are resident of Mumbai suburban's may allot hostel after 15 days of college opening, if they really required the hostel facility
- e. Once the hostel allotted may not be allowed to cancel for same academic year. If any one want to cancel, no refund will be given / discretion of the Authority.
- f. Those who are opting the Hostel, the Hostel rules are to be strictly followed and they should be present in Hostel for Head count on every day before 10PM, or action will be initiated. Those who want to go out should apply leave through registered Email ID of Father / Mother with photograph of parent to Dean on email mgmmcnb@gmail.com
- g. The hostel & mess deposit are refundable only after final completion of the course, on submission of No dues certificate from Hostel & Mess through Head of the Institution.